18] 4

2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher
with Organized Split Needle Bar

—AREFAREEE D FEHEIEREM =

LH-1182
PARTS LIST

bl AR

BE118220PJA

No.0206-03



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
IN=YYALDEFH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
HAiuRa A BRoREFL, B To N ReINIEBRIET S S - F v 2200207, 0B HLOE T

2. Explanation of codes
L8 NikEs

1} Codes on the “Note' column
ERCT MRS

OR; LU0 mesns this part is changed from the previcus parts fist,

: REID =V YA R LCSETEAN-N2 LWL ¢
@ #O1i... refer to the '‘Note’” explanation at bottom of page,

001 AT T ERR” OIREAEFELTUT A O

2} Codes on the "E, C. (Engmeermg change}”’ column
TEWERT WOILE

() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 & higtea nt:

(2) D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from Qctaber, 1983
1983F 100 & N 4Bg 3 1

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeahle with each other:

WO BBESFr T CTEORS

in this case, even chsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so sefect the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IHOMERENEDISRERBITCLIEIL T 22 T4, TEERIZLEN, CTAFrDBREZEIRL T 37T a0

Examptle ({5}
Ref Amt,

No N_o_te Part No. Description E.C. Re
© iR & # TEER 5 & =)

1 > B1401-100000  Needle bar !':5?61?33[ T ‘ -

t-1 T B1401-100-000-A Needle har Am1_0,f_83' Avl ook — 1

[2 & B1105-200-000  Frame caver /b.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
+ T
% B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/83) TL —hLh— ]
——@ In case when previcus parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HaNBERitrH 5850 TE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * £ & (Japanesel’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IOBER., BMEOHNTHEMCEF AL bIFLUCRB2BALTHNETOT, FLUSETI EXTAL

(&) c.10/83
1 »  [B1105500000]  Frame cover ERLTEN Ewefegzxx’n 1
Carrect No. Wrong No.
ELCRE : YT 2

Piease order by the carrect part number,
ELVCRET I EXTF AL
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amaount required is changed from Qctober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Rea'’. column,
TB3FINAL N HBLTEC L2 ZOBEGHENCRAFLCHBrZTLIHNIT

3} Codes on the “Ami. Req."” column
“HBT MRS

@ 2 {ndicates amount required is 2.
HnE, 2@EsrEHL 2T
@20 ......... indicates length in meters. {unit ss meter)
Ba, ZX—btiusEbiLdd (BEEEx—baT¥)
@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
IOR—Y AP oliffs i EBRTT
@ L5 3 2 Indigates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.”" and 7 % in Japanese, in the “Description’” column.
ARG AMA L T3 F RS 2EXHL T HFBSKRLEWUEXTT "asm” MX T I ¢ RTFLTHN I T

e b e e e e i LT s E T L G U U S I U P

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

fn order to ensure that we deliver the comect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. BI103-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BABBDEXDOEOER

IR —Y Y RMZEBEIATO AHBAL S TE T 0RR, BLHOESHAG, B1109-012-A00) T I FXTF a s,
EhET, JHD A=V ) AL OERES (REET. HAIE, 001001 X3, BIKES 4 - BRBI TS T
T X, HRDOMBO— A TR 2 BSAHN I TOTTHRTE

B e B i 8 B e i B B e I B b S i 4 R B i T Bty B iy Bty B e 8y P B Sy e B B B R B G e S i 8 B B e 3y 6 Ay 8 ey @y 8 ek B S $ T T B A & e g ke 4T i B e &

R A AT A A A R N e Ak 3
L T



10

11.

12.

13.

CONTENTS

B R
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........... ... ... ... ... .... l
SHE - SRR
MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS .......... e 3
L& - KRR ,
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. .o i i e 5
St H2 BE %
REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS .................... 7
HiFIEERE - RF T HR
HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ... ... . o il 5
& - TEBI R
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... o i 11
% D B
PRESSER BAR & HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS .................. e 13
WMAE - M LUBE
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... ..o 15
B R
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .......... ... .. ... ... ..... 17
il - b BR
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ....... ..., 18
N AN — - RBEEFEENR
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ...... 19

N b Ao — - RBEXREMGK (FIEXHM

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. o i e 20
1% B B R

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ... ... o i, 21
RBryr—-VBE—EX

NUMERTCAL INDEX OF PARTS ... . e 22

ey



t. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
HHER - AR B R




REF. NO.  NOTE PART RNG. BESCRIPTION (VI | AMT.
I §3-7110910-5pP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.5 Werdy 11/64-40 L=8.5 ]
2 B1118-522-600 SIDE PLATE ¥4y 1
3 #02 Bill8-522-C0A SIDE PLATE K4y 1
4 B1119-522-000 GASKET TF43 kv 1
5 102-00657 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. Ab7HE 33 1
6 N5-6110310-5P MUT 11/64-40 Orhdtst 11/64-40 (2)
7 102-00707 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {h734 4% (2}
8 102-00608 THREAD GUIDE BASE {}7u444 (1)
] 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A F{14MaT78 A (2)
10 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {Hady 43 (4)
11 D3168-555-HOB SPRING §41 {Hahi (2)
12 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {Ha9y 1} (2)
13 58-7621040-5F SCREW 3/16-32 L=0.5 WEird 3/16-32 L=0.5 i
14 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MEy 1

15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG } ey )i
18 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAty 1
17 D2611-555-800-4 CABLE HOLBER F-1 bAnHS I
18 §8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T IWLTRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
19 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.5 L=5.5 Mty D=10.5 L=5.5 1
20 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 33 1
21 §5-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Weiry 11/64-40 L=5 2
22 102-00301 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FuEA- 1
23 #02 104-18705 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FuE - 1
24 $5-6621210-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t7i¥ 3/16-32 L=13 =12 1
25 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
26 B1140G-526-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER TUEY 2Fy 1
27 $5-3090610-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 WY 8/64-40 L=5 1
28 102-00855 FACE PLATE ASM FVZE K 1
29 #02 i04-18853 FACE PLATE ASM. FVZE A 1
30 S§-T1E1120-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 wE7hY 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
31 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 1
32 B1423-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GiIBE AL TV 1
33 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 t3¥1% 4, 8x8. 4x0. 8 1
34 §8-9111010-5p SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 nyhdEkk 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
35 101-29559 THREAD GUIDE ASM, E {7444 E 5} 1
36 101-29500 THREAD GUIDE 1474 E (1)
a7 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE UERE LASE {1)
38 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MAY {1y A3 (1)
39 SD-0380551-5L HINGE SCREW 5-=3.8 H=5.5 §u39 1=3.8 H=5.5 €D)]
40 §5-2000710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WY 9/64-40 L=7 1
41 BI111-563-G00 BED SLIDE SPRING AULE N 1
42 $§-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 =5 WY 11/64-40 L=5 2
43 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAB GUIDE, MIDDLE {374 i
44 $5-2090710-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=T WA 9/64-40 L=T i
45 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1Y ToH Fatewty i
46 §§-7000520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 ThE747 0/64-40 L=4.5 1
47 102-00509 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER b7 1 1
48 S§-2090710-58 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WY 9/64-40 L=T 1
49 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG IFPATE Fre7 1
50 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD Ry bifa? 4
51 161-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32” TO 7/1%" A4y ¥ 3/32°1/167 1
52 #061 102-38107 THROAT PLATE P=6 1/4 M4y P=6 {/4 1
53 §8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 WS 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
54 101-45001 BED SLEDE, LEFT 3/32" 10 7/16° N4 bF 37327 ,7/16° 1
55 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASM LFR)R043 43 1
Note (3EEc) #ol Exchanging gauge part(See page 21) TS — DB (2IN— DR TR E W

#02

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

T34 MERES



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

L#h - REER




REF. NO.  NOTE PART N. DESCRIPTION oy od A AMT,
1 102-02752 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FoEy 9% 1
2 103-06553 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FAAMBLI 23 M
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0iy (1
i £0-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1y (0.8
5 £Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 1y (0. 1)
6 102-30803  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 78y 5
7 B1907-526-0A0 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM. o€y 234FH 2 )
8 £0-2020000-00 01l WICK 15y 0.1
9 $5-8151550-P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 }37 15/64-28 L=15 1
10 B1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NS 3300k {
11 B1210-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. WY 1308 9 1
12 £Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1y o0
13 $5-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=4.5 M3y 9/32-28 L=4. 5 1
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT B99) 2187 ¥ 1
15 BI214-019-000 SPROCKET RING Atarsh 9oy 3
16 §$-6661110-5° SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t5%9 174-40 L-11 4
17 102-02653 HAND WHEEL ASM. NSITEE 1
18 #01 104-18952 HAND WHEEL ASM NI 93 1

19 §5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=15 b3 15/64-28 L=15 (@)
20 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 991 9y0RTYy) W
21 B1206-528-000 COUNTERWETGHT AT 1
22 $5-8681650-1p SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 bi47 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 $5-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 WETHY 9/32-28 1-16.5 1
24 §5-8680730-P SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MY 9/32-28 L=T 1
2 102-02505 MAIN SHAFT 999 1

2% B1302-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER h9ATur T} 1

27 101-03406 TIMING BELT 3PN 1

28 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL Afaksh 1

29 102-05409 SLIDE BLOCK STUD WE 39983790 1

30 102-05508 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK NIFD 39F9hD 3T 1

31 102-04758 ROCK SHAFT ASM NIE 397857 9 1

32 NS-6150310-P NUT 15/64-28 orhitr} 15/64-28 i

33 102-04907 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT nURY 19K89) 7L20M 1
34 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR nIED 39F950 4v0idh 1
35 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 wrhitsb 9/32-28 1

36 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASH. NS 395936757 13 1

37 §5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v34y 3/16-28 L=15.5 6}

38 §D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 §49 D=9 H=T 1

39 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD MiFs 39F9msf 1

40 102-05359 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASM. 39997 93 1

41 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 £33 3/16-28 L=15.5 5y

42 $5-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 WEIRY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

43 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN NS L) 1

i NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 218947h 15/64-28 !

Note (F3c) #0L.....

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

AL B v : i



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

F— — — — — — e e e e e e — o — — — — o

38




REF. NO.  NOTE PART ND. DESCRIPTION bos A AMT.
1 102-04170 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. UUESELIN RN 1
2 B1401-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM. HEEY 93 (2)
3 #1404-526-000 PLUG SCREW WY 7933 {2)
4 B1401-526-000 NEEDLE BAR ] (2)
5 81405-526-000 PRESS BAR M7y tvRy (2)
6 31406-526-000 . SPRING M7y $5E0 2)-7 M (2)
7 B81407-526-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE MLy ey 29-7 2
8 B1409-526-000 BALL SLIDE STUD MF{y £ R3AFI (2)
9 B1412-526-0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. MFLy Fa900R3{ P92 23 (2)

10 B1415-526-000 SPRING MF{Y Trvadiiy (D)
i1 B1416-528-000 COLLAR 0% (2)
i2 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L-6 bA? 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
i3 B1410-526-000 BALL MFy F-F {12)
14 58-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1-=12.8 WeFLY 11/64-40 1=12.8 (2)
5 PT-0301800-50 TAPERED PIN 3x18 7Ny 3x18 (2)
16 102-04402 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE HUEVELIL IR 4y
17 #02  104-19000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE U VERIV I (n
18 §8-8110750-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 }3Y 11/64-40 L=6.5 )
19 55-8111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 iy 11/64-40 L=15.5 (n
20 B1420-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM, VEVEVIVIERE) )
21 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y : {0.b
22 TA-(370301-M0 PLUG D=3. Tx4 1=3 by B=3.Txd L=3 oy
23 102-04162 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. MG Fefo n
24 P§-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN ATEAEY {1
25 B1510-526-000-4 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING WEREEES) 2
26 B1453-526-00B THRUST PLATE T=0.6 sATh ATAMYS T=0.6 43
27 S55-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 M3y 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2
28 RE-0T00000-K0 SNAP RING 7 Efy b 7 (1)
28 #1450-528-000 OIL WICK RETAINER eV A8 (2
30 55-5080420-5°P SCREW 9/64-40 L=3,5 Pirdy 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
3 B1423-526-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NES T4 (1)
32 §5-6090540-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 747 9/64-40 L=5 @
33 B1417-526-000 HALF RING NIFGIFL W70 (4}
34 B1418-526-000 NEEBLE BAR FIXED PIN MESITAH (2)
35 B1418-526-000 SCREW 9/64-40 1=9 $317 9/64-40 L=9 (2)
36 B1420-526-0A0 NEEBLE BAR BRACKET ASM. MEIE 3 {1
37 102-05706 (L FELT S EVELIEY] D
38 K0l B1402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/47 MEL ¥ 17470 1
39 B1402-526-F00 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" e H
40 55-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=5.5 P43 1/8-44 1-5.5 {1)
41 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE WIEL b7t (1)

42 §5-5060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.8 biA4Y 3/32-56 L-2.8 ()

43 #01 B1402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. L/4" MEL LY 174793 1

44 31402-526-F00 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/47 MFEL1/47 §)]

45 55-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 M4 1/8-44 1=5.5 (0

46 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE MR b7 .y
47 §5-5060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 1237 3/32-56 L=2.8 (1)
48 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L-=6 Hid 1/8-44 L=6 2
49 MDP-17082100 NEEDLE DPx17 #21 N} DPx1T #21 2

Y - DS (IR VR TRB AN
T =3k 7 A MRS

Note (#%30) #01..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 21)
#02..... For URBAN WHITE Specification parts



4. RBPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS
b ging - RATHER




REF. N), NOTE PART N0, DESCRIPTION [V | AME.
1 B1440-526-0A0 BALL JOINT ASM. F-hdafvh 23 1
2 B1440-526-000 BALL JOINT, LEFT F-4datvh 19 (1)
3 NA-6050550-5D NUT M5x0. 8 wadits} M3x0. 8 LHUY 0
4 B1441-526-000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD Fa7097) oef (1)
5 RM-6050001-5P NUT M5 9vhi ek M5x0. 8 L (1)
6 B1442-526-000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT b Jaivh o)
7 B1439-528-000 COVER PLATE VIRV 1
8 58-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. } WETRS 9/64-40 L=6, 1 2
9 B1434-528-0A0 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM MFLaabae - 1

16 51438-526-000 PLUG SCREW T3 794 )
11 81437-526-00A SPRING 1=21.7 BFar L=2L7 {2)
12 B1435-526-000 GUIDE STUD MIFdy Al T (2)
i3 B1434-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE HUFE SRRV VT | N
4 B1437-526-000 SPRING L[-=19.3 T3 1-19. 3 (2
15 B1436-526-000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD My 39FITOH (2
16 B1431-526-000 SLIDE PIN MFA4s Aoy 39F9E 50
17 $5-7050530-5P SCREW 9/84-40 L=4.5 IR 9/64-40 L4, 5 (0
18 B1455-526-000 SLIDE BLOCK STUR auby 39K (D
18 B1443-526-000 REPGSITIONING ARM MFy AEAT 1
20 #01 B1443-526-004 REPGSITIONING ARM MFdy asiA7 1
21 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 Msh¥tsd M3x0. 8 17 1
22 55-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=6.5 ¥ 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
23 $5-8111016-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 t337 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
24 B1447-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT Ay Wiy 1
25 §5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Weidd 11/84-40 L=1 2
26 B1445-526-0A0 REFOSITIONING LEVER ASM. Ary bt 23 1
27 £01 BI1445-526-0AA REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM Avhy W= 3% 1
28 58-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 £33 11/64-40 1=4 1
29 B1427-526-000 DRIVING BRACKET T4y Avhy 39F354 1
30 B1431-528-000 REPQSITIGNING BASE SHAFT MIFdanhaid B i
3 B1432-528-000 WASHER LR RAVE T LI 73 I
32 55-8150710-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M7 15/84-28 L=T L
33 102-£4600 TENSION RELEASE BAR {bakd 1589 l
34 PS-0600562-KP SPRING PIN ATULIEY Bx56 1
35 N§-6620310-5F MIT 3/16-32 i)z} 3/16-32 1
35 $8-6621210-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 £334 3/16-32 L=12 1
37 102-15168 THREAD TENSION ASH. {bFa9y 23 1
38 33128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {bHI (1)
39 161-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD A MR (H
40 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {t14t By (1)
41 B3127-527-000 PIN B {1247 ¥2 B n
42 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {haniiy (1
43 SD-0470281-3P BINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2. 8 F39 D=4.7 #=2.8 (2}
44 102-15051 TENSEON BASE PLATE ASM {39 148 )% (1
45 B3126-051-000 TENSION BISC M9y 43 [¢)
46 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {Ha047 1 (2}
47 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING {hahy m (2)
48 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER M a043 d70FS (2)
49 B3119-771-000 TENSION NUT {39y ) {2)
20 33125-012-000 THREAD TENSEON STUD RUT 1Ha9s 44} {1)
51 B3125-527-000 TARE-UP SPRING GUIDE {HH) Ay 1)
52 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR 4HHAR T EdL 1
53 58-8080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 Hy 1/8-44 1=5.5 (1
54 55-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 H47 1/8-44 L=3.5 (O
55 558-7090520- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 1=4.5 WEity B/64-40 1=4.5 (0
56 B3188-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B {}My% Fabbidd B 0
57 B3140-527-060 THREAD TENSION POST ERIL TS LAV ¢V
58 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {FHR B 1
39 B3137-527-040 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. B 5 £ (2}
60 B3139-527-000 COLLAR {hMIAR P2k~ (1}
61 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AHRUIR T (13
62 83143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUEDE STUD {HHI B Fi) (n
63 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4, 5x10x0, 8 t3¥h% 4. 5x10x0. 8 (1)
64 B1448-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING auby IR0 K 3,
65 B1448-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER Avhy 3R Wi~ )
66 53-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11.7 §47 D=6 H=11.7 0
67 5§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Wkidd 11/64-40 L=7 2

Note (i¥3C) #01.....

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

_8—

TNk T A MEEERRS



5. HOOK & HOOX DRIVING SHAFT COMPGNENTS
%+ MHEIBI (R

20%21 20}

23
~ 240
/ng IIII22/ﬁ




REF.NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by 1A AMT.
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VEb 1
2 B1802-512-040-A BUSHING ASM,, FRONT y39y 71igh 53 1
3 55-8152030-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L-20 117 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 B18i6-512-0A0 HOOK BRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. w¥ R 13 2
5 §5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 b37 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
6 #01  101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM., A B 3T 03 2
7 55-8660530-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 b33 1/4-40 L=4.5 (8)
8 B1840-512-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. Ja0F H00hh 23 i
9 §5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 H3Y 15/64-28 L=4.7 $))]
10 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEBIATE YI9Y AN 03 |

1 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING Y T3-2ah i
12 55-8151150-5¢ SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3i¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM. WPRIAYY 1 1
14 5B-1200002-00 BEARING 20x42 ATIY 20842 ()
15 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 H37 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
16 §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k747 11/64-40 1.=6 1
17 102-32057 HOOK LEFT ASM. B2 1
18 102-32065 HOOK LEFT ASM LER R ] v
19 102-31553 BOBBIN CASE ASM. -7 N (2
20 102-31504 BOBBIN CASE FEA~R {2)
21 B1837-521-00B SPRING {Ha0y M (2)
22 $5-2040210-5H SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 WY 1/16-80 L=1.6 (2)
23 §5-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 t747 3/32-80 L=1.7 (2)
24 B1837-526-00C SPRING YL 129727 G (2)
25 5$5-6560150-54 SCREW 3/32-80 1=1.3 b33 3/32-80 L=1.3 (2)
26 102-33054 HOOK RIGHT ASM. RN RIS 4 i
27 102-33062 HOOK RIGHT ASM. Bt (D
28 B8117-563-000 BOBBIN i¢ 2
29 55-6080810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.5 k337 9/64-40 1=7.5 2
30 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3. Tx8xl L7963 3. Tx8x1 2
3l 102-31801 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER i T 2
32 101-05308 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER PPV ELE PR 2
33 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLUCK. LOWER VLI 2
34 §5-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t337 15/64-28 1=30 2
35 B1820-051-000 B{BBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK HET T U 2
36 €Q-2020006-00 BIL WICK ayy 0.1
a7 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD T T J3Ey 2
38 102-31702 LEVER CRANK it 7oA 2
39 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 nsdra} 11/64-40 2
49 £§-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1yy 0.1
41 B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE QPENING LEVER CRANK PIN HE T 9 2
42 #01  101-11201 THRUST WASHER BEIIN A3 2
43 401 §B-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9. 525x4. 52 Z-FiTi Y 9. 525x9, 52 2
44 101-09205 BUSHING FUHTIN 2
45 102-32700 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT LRbLEATA] 1
46 §8-9111820-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 2ah2ERt 11/64-40 L=18 2
47 81860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER hedhidns 2
48 55-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1=5.5 7Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 6
49 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8. 5x18x1. 8 L3¥iE 8. 5x18x1. 6 2
50 SN-7082550-5P SCREW M8 L=25 W) M8 L=25 2
5l 55-8151550-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 H47 15/64-28 L=15 2
52 B1818-051-800 THRUST WASHER. B AT 23{M9 B 2
53 B1815-563-000 HGOK BRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER Hedy vIisk 2
54 102-32809 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT sl i l
i) §-1470710-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. B=14.72 W-T ATAME D=14.72 W=7 l
56 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 M7 11/64-40 L=3,5 {2)

Note (i) 801

Selective part

10 —

BIRE G



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% 0 B R

—11 —



REF. KO.  NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION by o)A AMT.
i §8-6110710-1P SCREW 11/684-40 L=6.5 b73% 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
2 101-07001 ROD PIN Pt ¢y 1
3 101-06904 FEBD REGULATOR COMNECTING ROD 5f a0 F 1
4 SD-0800702-TP RINGE SCREW D=8 H=7 §.39 b-9 H=7 1
5 192-07256 FEED REGULATOR ASM. 1 fageldd 23 1
6 §5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k339 3/16-28 L=15.5 ey
7 B1513-280-0G00 TENSTON SPRING Y EFnth 1
8 101-07508 REVERSE FEED SHAFT e Erav-91 1
9 C5-102121A-54 THRUST COLLAR ASM D=10.2 $=12 A7Rb9Y 23 D=10.2 W-12 i
10 55-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 H37 1/4-40 1=6 2
11 101-08008 GIL SEAL Frotpw-3 i1 I
12 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 £=8 M7 1/4-40 L=8 1
13 $5-8661040-7P SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 437 1/4-40 L=10 1
14 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER - 1
15 #03 B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER HpA- 1
16 RB-0742401-00 RUBBER RING Gy 1
17 102-07116 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW L EVE IS 1
18 B1148-555-000 SPRING 1Y faddy vy 1
19 102-07405 PIN Bty 1
20 101-07357 STITCH DIAL ASM. e 31 1
21 #03 101-81156 STITCH DIAL ASM EATE R 1
22 55-6121050-5? SCREW 3/16-28 1=0.5 k747 3/16-28 L=9,5 i
23 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW baMIR F29493Y 1
24 NS-G110420-5P NUT £1/64-40 g7t 11/64-40 2
25 102-07306 SPRING SUSPENSIGN BRACKET EaRlREY 1
26 §8-7110910-5P SCREW WEIRF 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
21 102-07009 FEBD ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD MA{) 0sf 1
28 B1610-484-0G0 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM MAf HRIRL 1
29 55-6661110-5P SCREW [/4-40 L=11 L34 1/4-40 1=11 2
30 §5-2110930-5P SCREW 11/84-40 1=8.7 WY 11/64-40 1=8.7 3
31 B1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR b4 AIRMY 1
32 #01 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B Z-Flk A702F B 1
33 Sp-0800701-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=7 Fu47 D=8 H=7 i
34 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK EEVC IR L PR L I
35 §5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 1=7 7RI HERE 1/8-40 L=7 2
36 #02  102-39309 FEED DOG 1/4 {0 2x3 174 1
31 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. L EUP LR 1
38 %P-0621016-8D WASHER ki 1
39 5§5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ohlEAt 16/64-28 L=14 (1
40 RE-G500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Uistin 5 1
41 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT g 1
42 §8-862061¢-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=8 HA7 3/16-32 L=6 1
43 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT Mafirgyl 1
44 N§-B0802E0-SP NUT 1/8-44 arhitab 1/8-44 i
45 55-6081810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=18 k327 1/8-44 L=18 1
46 B1603-512-040 FEED ROCKER ASM. PP 97 0 1
47 55-7111310-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L~12.8 T 11/84-40 1=12.8 {2
43 101-06102 BUSHING MMV 250 1
49 55-8681130-5p SCREW 9/32-28 L-11 b9 9/32-28 L=11 2
50 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM D=14.72 W=12 A7AbY 231 D=14, 72 W=12 2
51 §S-866061¢-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 F3F 1/4-40 L=6 {4)
52 £-2520000-00 011 WICK ayy 9.4
5% 58-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 737 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
54 10106805 PLATE LA VRV RS 2
95 B1652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK LA E R R ERE] 2
56 101-06557 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. MABIUF 23 1
57 58-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k347 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
58 SD-0800701-7P HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 §437 D=9 H=7 1
58 NS-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 eshhisb 9/32-28 1
60 101-06201 BUSHENG MM Tl 1
61 (R-3030000-90 0IL WiCK 1y 0.3
62 101-06458 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASM, AN bUihs 23 H
63 N§-6680410-SP NUT 9/92-28 uskltsh 9/32-28 1
64 101-06656 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. EE P EVE S RN 1
65 85-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Wei7 11/64-40 L=5 1
66 B1633-470-00¢ STOPPER PLATE HUF 0984 9 4) 1

BIRERS
Y — DI (91N SR TRE AL
Tk T o4 MBS

Note (7k3) #01..... Selective part
#02... .. Exchanging gauge part (See page 21)
#03..... For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

—~12—



7. PRESSER BAR & HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
A WA LR

T

e

f

— 13 -



REF, NO.  NOTE PART KO. BESCRIPTION A AMT,
l B3414-581-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STUD LETF 009 i
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET Re¥s i
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT b47F450) 1
4 RE-0600000-K0 SNAP RING 6 EfsHi7 6 1
] RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 b4y 5 2
] 83416-552-000 _ CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW S TEY 2
7 SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW B=T.24 H-=3.3 ¥4 B=T.24 H-3.3 i
8 SD-0600322-SB HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 F239 D=6 H-3.2 1
8 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT PRI AT !
10 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EF TRV Iy I
11 102-160600 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD bfTY 138 1
12 102-06258 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. H17FhL 93 1
13 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7. 4x11. 8x0. 5 L3¥hk 7. 4x11, 8x0. 5 1
14 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING o9y 1
15 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER H17¥ vt 1
16 58-7120910-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TWEIRY 3/16-28 L=9 |
17 S58-0830275-5P HINGE SCREW D=B. 35 H-2.7 §437 D=6.35 H=2,7 I
18 5B-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3 §737 D=6. 35 H=3 l
19 102-06407 TENSION RELEASE PLATE L}774S 1
20 B1522-180-000 SPRING Ataf- 13 1
21 B1531-415-000 SUSPENSION 2302 aEN L l
22 B1509-227-060 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR L EVIYEY i
23 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR M1 7Y i
24 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING H1L fadbuil 1
25 S5-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 WY 11/64-40 L=14 1
26 55-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 TWETHY 9/64-40 1=8,5 1
27 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR HIf) 1
28 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET LAEIELS 1
28 81502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LGWER HIEY y1050 1
30 801 102-22651 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 Ja9td 31 1/4 I
3 #01  102-37055 SWIVELGUIDE PRESSER FOOT MTMAF T4 53 1

Nete (7F§2) #0L.....

Exchanging gauge part {See page 21)

—14 —

Ry — VBRE QIN—UE BRI



8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
B 1R

— 15 -



REF.NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGON by oA AMT.
1 £Q-3030600-00 {JH. WiEK gy 0.1
2 §S-T110710-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Wk 11/64-40 L=T 2
3 B3508-512-000 011 FELT HOLBER Bolad 71hF A HH1 2
4 B1437-051-000 G014 WICK RETAINER 39Fr €797 vt 1
5 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2y 0.2
6 B3510-512-0A0 . {HL RETURN WICK ASM. PAsg7Ihb 3 l
7 102-16653 OIL SHAFT ASM Fobs 292 B3 {
8 £Q-2020000-00 JIL WICK 1y 0.3
9 102-16505 01l TUBE $191hy 1
10 B3554-481-000 HOLBER M7 #2892 M7 th |
H S§§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T WEIRP 11/64-40 L=T 1
12 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 773 1
13 RB-1952401-00 RUBBER RING My 1
14 58-7111810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L-=18 W 11/64-40 L=18 2
15 102-16703 OIL TANK Hiks 1
16 NS-6110310-8N NUT 11/64-40 ashlitet H1/64-40 2
17 §P-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-pM7 0.4
18 B3538-112-000 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER 1yt 2
19 §8-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W7y 11/64-40 L=7 2

20 S§-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-1 br9id g
21 $Q-1150451-M2 OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW $a2297 2
22 PS-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2. 5x8 ATV €y 1
23 55-6111616-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b339 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 101-26324 SUCTION $292)f 1
25 55-2110936-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 74737 11/64-40 L=8.7 i
26 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN $a02ff 71 i
27 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER $2937F #1Y i

28 5$8-7080910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1=8.5 WAy 9/64-40 1=8.5 1

29 N5-6030310-5P NUT 9/64-40 2rhrtsb 9/64-40 i

30 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE P=3 to-pi7 0.2

31 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 urhitst 11/64-40 3

32 B1834-512-000-4A BiL ADJUSTING SCREW “UEVIS ELL} Y 3

33 101-26209 MANTFOLD 7737051 1

34 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-p 0.1

35 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Eo-pitdf 0.1

36 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER Tiudy- 1

37 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 73297~ Hot I
38 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE T35y 19ihty 1
39 §§-7110710-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 weiRd 11/64-40 L=7 1

40 BP-3000000-00 VINYL, TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ex-pit 0.3

41 8P-3000000-60 VINYL TUVE, WHITE D=3 Ez-hi7 0.3

42 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER MTF 2

- 16 —



9. OIL RESERVUIR &
R - B IR

KNEE LiFTER COMPONENTS

e e e e e e e e T e e e e e e e

W

REF.NO. NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION [ AMT,
i 101-44780 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 7735 1% 1
2 101-44764 D1t RESERVOIR ASM, 77350 1 1
3 101-27504 01k RESERVOIR 7734 (1}
4 D8227-555-E00 FELT CUSHION VriLaniA 4)
b #02  101-27702 SEAT ekt kiid (1)
] 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER pATitYL 1)
T 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN A7 ‘ )
8 55-7701010-5P SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 A3 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
9 R(-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy (2
10 B3420-555-040 KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. t¥77 239 13 {1}
1t B3420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD t¥77 2293 (1
12 B3427-122-060 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET L¥7F $79) MUYOT (n
13 $5-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 1=20 uahiEnd 9/32-20 =20 (2)
14 $3426-552-000 THRUST RING bF7F 3398 R3AMF (1)
15 B3420-555-000 SPRING LHTF B7 4TI (1
16 B3425-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER LHTE BT (0
17 §5-8152080-5R SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 b33 15/64-28 1.-19.5 A
18 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 oshiteh 15/64-28 {2
19 §5-0151610-Sk SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 nehrdkE 15/64-28 L=16 (1)
20 $5-8153010-5R SCREW 15/64-28 1,=30 Yy 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
21 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM t¥7F 370 N 1
22 B3430-552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. t¥7744 23 (1
23 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER L¥T74s bt {1
24 85-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 whrERE 1/4-40 1=10.5 (n
25 B3419-122-0060 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROB L7y 59 ¢})]
28 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER RDB ASM. LR Y )3 i
27 $8228-125-000 0IL RESERVOIR MAGNET Jurh 1
28 #01 101-28205 OIL FILTER 7739554 1

Note (FEIC) #0L..... For JE JER
102..... Except JE JEUERR L

—17 —



10.

Form T e e e e e e e e g e e

BELT COVER & BOBBIN
NIV b A= S X

¥

REF.KG. NOTE PART K0. DESCREPTION (A | AMT,
t 102-18655 BELT COVER ASM. ARFa- hbeE I
2 #01 101-61552 BELT COVER ASM. Abrdit- Lhaties 2t J
3 102-18006 BELT COVER FLATE Agbgn- 74 (0
4 #G1 104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE At 18 n
5 §5-7110510-5P SCREW 11/84-40 1=5 Trt747 11/64-40 £=5 (8)
6 101-28007 BELT COVER Ri A (1)
7 %01  101-61503 BELT COVER A b ()
8 YP-0621018-5D WASHER 6. 2x13x1 E3¥AE 6. 2x13xl oy
9 S8-7150740-5p SCREW [5/64-28 L=7 WETRY 15/64-28 L= (1)

10 100-33105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A4 FAN- g (1
11 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW 0=4.8 1=25 W) D=4, 8 L=25 (2)
12 ¥P-0501016-5C WASHER 5x10. Gx1 E77a: 5x10. 531 (2}
13 83201-012-0A0 THREAD WINDER ASH 1t It o
14 #01 106-26158 THREAD WINDER ASM, {h7d 104 {L
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD KUT 1} 297 §13 (D
16 B3129-012-B0¢ TENSION SPRENG B {Ha1y 14 B (1)
17 B83126-012-000 TENSION DISC {Hady 47 (2)
18 §§-7110840-5p SCREW 11/64-40 1=7. 8 WEIRY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (5

19 ¥P-0501016-5C WASHER 5x10. 5x1 b3 5x10, 5x1 (1)

20 83223-012-0A0 THREADR TENSIGN BRACKET ASM, {h14 {FFa9udafi 2 (1)

21 B3204-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE {hesd (0

22 B3214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL i (b

23 5$-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 H7 11/64-40 L= {0

24 B83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP tF9t tedy {1

25 §§-7110410-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 WEFLY 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

26 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE 2 FaHL (0

27 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE {124 (1)

28 SD-0490261-Sp HINGE SCREW D=4.0 H=2.6 F37 D=4.9 H=2.6 (1

29 B3Z17-012-000 STOP LATCH L1972 as (1

30 55-T081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IRV 1/8-44 1=12.5 n

31 83201-012-000 BOBBEN WINDER {kasd {1

32 B0l B3201-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER {1 {1}

33 #01 B3203-555-000-4 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL IEXE S (1)

H #01 B3204-012-004 BOBRIN WINDER BASE {12454 m

Note (7¥3d) #0L.....

For UYRBAN WHITE Specification parts

— 18 —

T—oiwmT A MMERES



11. BELT COVER & BOB
ROV RS = o

REF.NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION (S I AMT.
1 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE A= 79 1
2 §5-7110510-59 SCREW 11/64-40 175 Wi 11/64-40 L=5 6
3 101-280067 BELT COVER Ahtan- I
4 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6. 2x13xt L9953 6. 2x13x1 1
5 §5-T150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 tI2d 15/64-28 L=T 1
6 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUB - dFa 1
7 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L-25 Wr37 D=4.8 L=25 2
8 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5x10. 5x1 b7} 5x10. 6xl 2
g 102-32650 BOBBIN THREAD WINBER ASM. {hinf i i

10 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {29y $ab {2)
il B3129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B 1Ma9y K¢ B {2)
12 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {39y §7 (4)
13 §§-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
14 WP-0501016-5€ WASHER 5x10. oxl t784% 510, 5x1 (2)
15 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM {34 {20081 13 (2)
16 (:3204-116-0C0 BUBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. {13451 )8 (1)
17 (3213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE 1R b AD
18 B3214-012-0A0 BUBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. {12407 93 D

19 §§-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 F37 11/64-40 L=5 (0

20 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP YU FhARL $4147 (1)

21 S8-T1104106-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Weadd 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

22 33228-012-0C0 RUBBER BRAKE 4 Fadpb ()

23 (3212-116-0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. {4 13 $0)

24 33210-771-000 BOBBIN SET SPRING Feu Mg {n

25 §3224-771-000 COLLAR {39y #3- 40

26 5B-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.8 F37 D=4.9 H=2.6 (1

27 102-32601 BOBBIN PRESSER Ly H1 (1}

28 §§-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 Wt33d 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1

—19—



12.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Fr L% E B IR
REF. NQ.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIDN [ | AMT,
1 101-28650 THREAD STAND ASM. {H7F 13 }
2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {134 {4)
3 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M5 L=16 k3337 MG 1=16 {4)
4 B3318-704-100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A7V vty {4)
J B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {43745 $144 )
6 D3313-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {147d 91 {1)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 78y uET {1
8 NA-6050001-SE NUT M5x0. 8 eshdbsh M3x0.8 1v2 {2)
9 SM-4051405-58 SCREW Mox0, 8 L=14 11237 M5x0. 8 L=14 (2}
10 B3322-704-100 SPOOL RETAINER 4434 70 i4)
11 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN AL Viryi 4)
12 B3311-012-000 SPCOL REST CUSHION A1§95¥ {4
13 B3303-704-100-A SPOOL REST 11349543 4
14 p3301-555-9400 SPUOL REST RGD, LOWER {M7E ¥ {n
15 B3302-704-L0B-A SPOOL REST ARM, B {M797 B 4
16 B3317-704-000 NUT €15 1H38g et @
i7 ¥P-1702600-50 WASHER 1Tx30x2. 6 b5 17x30x2. 6 (2)
18 W5-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16. 4x26. 6x3.2 N3 16. 4126, 6x3. 2 (1
18 MAD- 11532000 STAPLE I-F AF7h (3
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1x8.5x1.3 K374 5. 1x8. 5x1. 3 4}
2i NM-6050001-SE NGT M5x0, 8 dahtsh Mox0. 8 [ (4)
22 #01 108-24757 THREAD STAND ASM AH7f 33 1
23 B0l 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 14797 B {4}
24 #0i 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMTANH vty {4)
25 #01 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 178y $1ih {1
26 #01 111-83704 SPGOL REST RGD. UPPER 1M 91 {H
27 01 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD, JOINT AMFRTIHT {1
28 #01 111-8400D SPOOL RETAINER {137LF1 {4)
28 #01 111-83802 SPOOL REST {H49¥¥7 {4
30 #01 111-83605 SPUOL REST ROD, LOWER {M7E v (h
31 #01 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER SRS IR VLVEI (2)

Note (iFfd) #01...

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

— 20 —

TSR 74 MGG



TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

Ry - VA —EE

13.

CEENEBAOIC §1OLE wig | ¢ S rusy “5$9] J0 (g§ JO Ulpk JUSWERIT} © Bulsn UaUM oG | ¢ §59] J0 By
IO R L 08BN AN wg 7 ¢ SHARY G Ty 210y 2[p2au §°1¢ ® Y3in 80p pas) @ s wg 7 ¢ wy Ueq) 210K
% 8 £ FAMBOEGE RTEHY sy euay a{oy apeau 3op peal Jo 8218 | WBUR] YaI11§

AR 2N« PUHEREY THT

ICTOELNEHGE (ER)

"M01eq UMOYS S [RIJI1ewW pUe HOTjelado ay) Buipaoddw Sop Pas] sy} a3uey) (AI10N)X

AT BYAL; pI¢  S1 2(0y [pIsU [0 2ZS BYY %
102.2-%01 — 86L88-201 89162-201 16162-201 _ 00b-215-21919 FO6SL-T101 406£8-201 ¥ 68 1 v]
20122-%01 — 086£2-201 £9682-201 45682-201 - 0ON-215-81914 90L8L-101 10888-201 1°61 ve | N
800.2-701 — 20£82-201 19882-201 95843-201 J— 00W-215-191€ 20982-101 80288-201 g¢r | 85 | W
— 8G2L8-201 £6787-201 V-3V1-925-20p18 V-T¥1-926-20v19 | HOT-215-€1914 | 00T1-215-81918 80S£L-101 £0698-201 gl | 21 | 1
— 66925-201 8C6Ca-201 Y-Yvi-945-20¥ 14 Y-1vY-925-20F 19 HON-Z15-£1914 | 00Y-215-£191d 00geL-101 FOF9E-801t ) b, |
J— 8569¢-201 $5822-201 y-U¥H-925-20¥ 18 V-TYH-928-20p18 | HOH-216-€1919 | 00#-215-21914 1028L-101 S0£98-301 6L H
— 0558-201 06222-201 Y-4¥)-925-20v 19 y-¥9-926-20p1d | HOD-ZIG-EIS1E | 009-316-£1914 Z018L-101 9079¢-201 'L )
e §5048-30T 16922-201 ¥-4Y4-928-20v 19 Y-V4-926-20918 | HO-Z16-£1918 | 004-316-£1914 £00£L-101 10198-201 b9 4
— 16v12-201 26522201 19682-201 6GG82-20T | HOZ-Z1G-L1919 | 003-216-81914 9062L- 101 20098-201 9¢ | 2L | 4
— 65898-301 £6v22-201 Y-UY(1-926-207 19 V-¥0-926-20v19 | HOG-ZIS-E1918 | 000-216-81918 L083L-101 10668201 gy | 918 | a
— 06298-201 ¥5822-201 Y-0V)-925-20F 18 Y-0¥)-925-20v 14 20660-101 | 000-218-81914 80.3L-101 20858-201 0y | 4| D
— 16998-201 48722201 V-0V§~925-207 19 Y-0va-925-20 18 — 00182-201 | 908-21G-€1918% |  £0288-201 R 8/1 | g
Rt g ;£ & R m | youl
U3Bu] YN 1S | 010 _H_ yi13us] YoITI8
O ; o 3 © ...V_..ll_.mi
~ 0 3 Ve
N A~ od
i 3 apo)
(& &)
O] Q)
i 1% (B “wdd Wse ] (B ¥ UST| W () B OB | B (T B 1T B g ¥ 14 # B #
oumﬁn jB0Iy] J00] Ja8Saly 100] Jassaldd “Wse QEGAU a[poaN ‘wse dueid a1pIaN aop Pady mum.ﬁn 1B0IY] QLIS agned a[pasN
6 8 L g S I3 e 4 I

— 21 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Fart No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
& A No. & B H No. ® & B No. ) A No.
B1111-563-000 2 4l B1448-526-000 8 65 B3139-527-000 8 60 CQ-2020000-00 10 36
B1118-522-060 2 2 B1449-526-000 8 64 B3140-527-000 8 57 CQ-2020000-00 10 40
B1118-522-00A 2 3 B1450-528-000 6§ 29 B3141-527-000 8 52 £¢-2020000-00 16 5
B1119-522-000 2 4 B1453-526-008 6 26 B3142-527-000 g8 61 £Q-2020000-00 16 8
81130-051-000 2 43 B1455-526-000 8§ 18 B3143-527-000 8 62 €Q-2020000-00 4 4
81132-521-000 2 38 | BIS0I-581-000 4 27 B3201-012-000 18 31 C0Q-2020000-00 4 8
B1140-526-000 2 2 BI502-541-000 14 29 Bazoi-0i2-004 18 32 C0-2520000-00 12 52
B1148-555-000 12 18 B1503-227-000-A 14 24 B3201-012-0A0 18 13 €0-2520000-00 4 5
B1202-512-000 4 14 B1507-552-000 14 28 B3203-555-000-4 18 33 €0Q-2520000-00 6 21
B1203-512-000 4 20 B150G-227-000 14 22 p3Z204-012-00¢ 18 21 CQ-3030000-00 12 61
B1206-528-000 4§ 21 B1510-227-000 14 23 B3204-012-06A 18 34 C0-3030000-00 16 1
B1210-526-0A0 4 1 B1510-526-000-A 6 25 B3210-771-000 19 24 £Q-3030000-00 4 12
B1214-019-000 4 15 B1513-280-000 {2 7 B3zi2-012-000 18 27 C5-102121A-8H 12 8
BI214-038-000 16 37 B1520-552-000-4 14 15 B3Z14-012-000 18 22 CS-1470710-8H 10 55
B1302-512-000 4 26 Bi522-180-000 14 20 B3z14-012-0A¢ 19 18 C5-147121A-8H 12 50
B1401-526-000 6 4 Bi531-415-000 14 21 B3214-047-000 2 10
B1401-526-0A0 6 2 BI1603-512-0A0 12 48 B3216-047-000 2 12 D2611-555-B00-A 2 1T
B1402-526-F00 6 39 Bi66d-012-000-A 12 4l Baz1T-0i2-000 18 29 D3168-555-H0B 2 i
B1402-526-F00 6 44 Bi610-484-000 12 28 B3223-012-0A0 18 20 D3301-555-b00 20 M4
B1402-526-FAL-A 6 43 Bi610-512-000 12 34 B3223-012-0A0 19 IS D3310-555-D00 20 31
B1402-526-FAR-A 6 38 B1624-380-000 12 14 B3224-771-000 19 25 D3313-555-000 20 6
B1403-526~000 6 41 B1624-380-00A 12 15 B3228-012-000 18 26 D8227-555-E00 17 4
B1403-526-000 6 46 B1633-470-000 12 66 B3228-012-000 19 22
B1404-526-000 6 3 B1636-581-BO0 12 32 B3229-012-000 18 24 (3204-116-0C0 19 I8
B1405-526-000 8 5 B1637-432-000 12 3 B3220-012-000 19 20 G3212-116-040 19 23
B1406-526-000 6 6 Bi649-161-000 12 23 B3302-704-L0B-A 20 15 G3213-116-000 19 1T
B1407-526-000 6 7 B1652-476-000 12 55 B3303-704-L00-A 20 13
B1408-526-000 4 16 B1802-512-0A0-A 10 2 B3305-704-000-4 20 7 MAD-11532000 20 18
B1409-526-000 6 8 BIBG3-515-0A0 10 10 B3311-012-000 20 12 MDP-176B2100 § 49
B1410-526-000 6§ 13 B1815-563-000 i0 53 B3311-704-000 20 5
B1412-526-0A0 6 g B1816-512-0A0 IO 4 B3317-704-000 26 16 N4-6050001-8E 20 21
B1415-526-000 6 10 BI8i8-051-800 I6 52 #3318-704-1.00-A 20 4 NM-6050001-SE 20 I
B1416-528-000 6 11 p1820-051-006 10 35 B3319-704-L00 20 2 NM-6050001-5P 8 2
B1417-526-000 § 33 B1821-051-000 10 37 83320-704-100-A 20 11 NM-6050001-8P 8 5
B1418-526-000 § U B1823-051-000 10 41 B3322-704-L00 20 10 NM-6050550-5D 8 3
B1419-526-000 6§ I B1834-512-000-A 16 32 B3414-581-000 14 13 NS-6080210-SF 12 44
B1420-526-0A0 & 38 B1837-521-008 10 21 B3416-552-000 14 6 NS-6000310-5P 16 28
B1423-051-000 2 32 B1837-526-00C 10 24 B3di9-122-600 17 25 NS-6110310-SN 16 18
B1423-526-000 6 J B1840-512-0A0 10 8 B3419-552-0A6-A 17 2 NS-6110310-Sp 2 8
B1425-526-000 6 12 B1850-512-000 18 27 B3420-555-000 17 11 N§-6110420-SF 10 39
B1425-526-000 6 48 B1851-512-000 18 26 B3420-555-040 17 10 NS-6110420-SP 12 24
B1427-526-000 8 29 Bi860-512-000 10 47 B3425-555-000 17 16 NS-6110420-5P 16 3l
B1429-526-0A0 6 20 B1907-526-0A0 4 7 B3426-552-006 17 14 NS-6150310-5P 4 32
B1431-526-000 8 18 B3119-771-000 8§ 49 B3427-122-000 17 12 N§-6150310-5P 4 4
B1431-528-000 8 30 B3120-125-000 8 48 B3428-555-006 17 15 NS-6150430-8R 17 18
B1432-528-000 8 3l B3125-012-000 18 15 B3430-552-0A0 17 22 N§-6620310-5P § 3
B1434-528-000 8§ 13 B3I25-012-000 19 10 B3431-552-000-A 17 23 N$-6680320-5P 4 35
B1434-528-0A0 8 9 B3125-012-000 8 50 B3431-581-000 14 2 NS-6680410-SP 12 5B
B1435-526-000 § 12 33125-527-000 8 b1 B3508-512-000 18 3 N3-6680410-SP 12 63
B1436-526-000 8§ 15 B3i26-012-000 18 17 B3510-512-040 16 6
B1437-051-000 16 4 Bal26-0i2-000 19 i2 B3524-552-000 16 38 PS-0250081-k0 16 22
B1437-526-000 8 U 83126-051-000 B 45 B3530-555-000 18 12 P§-0400222-K0 6§ X
B1437-526-00A 8§ U 83127-051-000 8 40 B3534-155-000 1§ 36 PS-0600562-KP § 3
B1438-526-000 8 10 B3127-527-000 8 4 B3538-112-000 16 18 PT-0301800-50 6 IS
B1439-528-000 8 7 B3128-051-000 g 38 B3554-481-000 16 10
B1440-526-000 8 2 B3128-527-000 § 58 pgzag-12s-000 17 27 RE-0500000-K0O 14 5
B1440-526-0A0 8 1 B3i20-012-BO0 18 16 B9117-563-000 10 28 RE-0500T11-KP 12 40
B1441-526-000 8 4 B3129-012-B00 19 1 BP-3000000-06 16 17 RE-G6O0000-KO 14 4
B1442-526-000 8 6 B3129-526-000 8 47 BP-3000000-00 16 30 RE-0700000-K0 6 28
B1443-526-000 g 19 #3132-051-000 B 46 BP-3000000-00 16 34 RO-0371801-00 14 U4
B1443-526-00A 8§ 2 B3134-521-000 B 42 BP-3000000-00 18 35 #0-0371801-00 4 3
B1445-526-0A0 8 25 B3137-527-040 B 59 BP-3000000-00 16 40 #0-0681001-00 17 8
B1445-526-0AA 8§ 27 83138-512-000 2 4 BP-3000000-00 16 41 RO-0742401-00 12 16
B1447-526-000 § 2 83138-527-000 8 56 RO-1952401-00 16 13

— 22 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#® 5l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& B E No. & B H No. & E No. & & A No.
SB-1200002-60 10 14 §S-T110410-SP 18 25 $S-0151440-CPF 12 39 101-26200 5 33
$B-3085301-0C 10 43 $5-T110410-5¢ 19 21 §5-9151610-5R i7 19 101-26324 6 2
§D-0380551-SL 2 ¥ $S-71i0510-8P 12 65 §5-9182010-SN 17 13 101-26803 16 42
§D-0470281-5P 8 43 §§-7110510-8¢ 18 5 §5-9661120-CP 17 24 101-27504 17 3
5D-0480261-SP 18 28 §5-7110510-p 19 2 101-27603 17 7
$D-0490261-5P 19 26 §$-7110510-5p 2 2] TA-0370361-M0 6 22 101-27702 i7 9
5D-0600322-5b 14 8 §8-7110510-5P 2 42 TA-6750704-10 2 2 101-27801 17 )
SD-0601171-SP 8 66 $S-T110710-5¢ 16 11 TA-1050604-R0 2 19 101-28007 18 )
$D-0630275-SP 14 17 §S-T110710-5p 16 18 TA-1250406-R0 2 101-280067 18 3
$D-0630301-5P 14 18 §8-7110710-5P i6 2 TA-1250504-R0 2 N 101-28205 i7 28
§D-0720331-SP 14 T §S-7110710-5¢ 18 39 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 101-28650 26 1
§D-0000701-TF 12 33 §§-7110710-5P 2 18 TA-1250504-R0 2 25 101-28104 2 a1
§D-0960701-TP 12 58 §5-7110710-5P 8 67 TA-2351004-R0 2 16 101-29500 2 3
SB-0900701-TP 4§ 38 §S-7110740-TF .8 25 101-29559 2 3%
Sp-Qg00702-TP 12 4 §5-7110840-5p 18 18 WP-0371016-8D 10 30 101-44764 17 2
SK-3482500-5C 18 1l $S-7110840-5P 19 13 WP-0450801-5D 8 63 101-44780 17 I
SK-3482500-SC 19 7 §8-7110010-8P 12 26 WP-0480856-5P 2 3 101-45001 2 0o
S4-4051405-58 20 8 §§-7110010-SF 12 B3 WP-05010i6-5C 18 12 101-45506 2 sl
SM-6061610-5C 20 3 $5-7110910-8P 2 1 WP-0501016-SC 18 1§ 101-61156 2 2
SM-7082550-5F 16 50 §5-7111120-8p 2 30 WP-0501016-5C 18 id 101-61503 18 t
$Q-1110401-M2 16 20 §S-7111310-TF 12 47 WP-0501016-5C 19 8 101-61552 18 2
$Q-1150451-M2 16 21 §S-7111310-T8 ] 14 WP-0621016-8D 12 38 102-00361 2 22
$5-2040210-5H 10 22 §5-7111410-8P 14 25 WP-0621016-8D 18 8 102-0050% 2 47
$5-2090710-5P 2 40 §$-T111810-8P 16 14 ¥p-0621016-50 18 4 102-00608 2 8§
$5-2080710-5P 2 44 §5-7120010-5P 14 16 WP-(740516-5P 14 13 102-00657 2 5
$5-2080710-5P 2 48 $5-7150740-8P . 18 9 WP-0850002-5¢ 10 48 102-06707 2 7
§8-2110920-TP 2 53 §5-7150740-5P 19 5 We-1702600-5¢ 20 17 102-00855 2 28
§5-2110930~-5P 12 30 §5-7621040-5P 2 13 W5-0510002-kN 20 20 102-01200 2 49
$5-2116939-5pP 6 25 $S5-7681750-TP 4 23 WS5-1643202-KR 20 18 102-02505 4 25
55-3000610-5P 2 §§-7701010-SP 17 8 102-02653 4 17
§§-5066310-5P § 42 $5-8080310-TP 6 27 100-36105 18 10 102-02752 4 1
§§-5060310-5¢ 6 47 $5-8080410-TP 8§ 54 100-38105 19 8 1062-04162 6 23
§§-5000420-5¢p 6 30 5§5-8080610-5P 8 53 101-00410 2 50 102-04170 6 1
$$-6081810-5?7 12 46 §S-8080660-TP 6§ 40 101-00559 g 5 102-04402 6 18
$5-6000540-5P 6 32 §5-8080660-TP 6 45 101-03109 4 28 102-04758 4 3
§5-6080816-5P 10 28 §5-8110410-TP 16 56 101-03406 4 2 102-04807 4 13
§$-6110430-TP 8§ 28 §S-8110510-5p 18 23 101-05609 14 3 10205003 4 U
$5-6110526-TP 4 42 §8-8110510-5p 18 18 101-06003 12 43 102-05151 4 3
§§-61i0680-T¢ 10 16 5§5-8110750-5P 68 18 101-06102 12 48 102-05201 4 38
$s-gilevio-TP 12 l §8-8110750-8P 8 22 101-06201 12 &6 102-05359 4 40
$5-6111010-5P 8§ 21 $5-8111610-5P 6§ 19 101-06458 12 62 102-05409 4 29
§S-61116i0-5¢ 168 23 §5-8150510-TF 10 9 101-66557 12 58 102-05508 4 30
58-6121050-50 12 22 §5-8150710-5P 8 32 101-06656 12 64 162-05708 6 a7
5§-8121616-TF 12 57 $5-8151150-5¢ 190 12 101-06805 12 M 102-06258 4 12
§s-6121610-TP 12 6 §5-8151550-5¢ 10 5 101-06004 12 3 102-06407 418
$5-6121610-TP 4 & §5-8151550-8P 4 19 101-07001 12 2 102-07608 12 27
§5-6121610-TP 4 4l §8-8151550-5P 4 8 101-67357 12 20 162-07116 12 17
§S-6153040-52 10 §5-8152030-5F 10 3 101-07506 12 8 162-07256 12 5
$5-6560150-SH 6 25 $5-8152080-5R 17 17 101-07753 1237 102-07308 12 25
§8-6560250-TH 10 23 §5-8153010-SR 17 20 101-08008 12 1 102-07405 12 19
§5-6580752-TF 12 35 $5-8620610-TF 12 42 101-08512 10 1 102-14608 B -3
$8-6621210-5P 2 24 §5-8660530-TP 10 7 101-08611 10 1 102-15051 8 44
§8-6621210-5P 8 3 §5-8660610-TPF 10 15 101-08751 i 13 102-15168 8 W
§5-6661110-SP 12 29 5s-8es0610-TP 12 10 101-09205 10 44 102-16000 14 11
§5-6661110-5P 4 16 §5-8660610-TF 12 5l 101-08008 10 32 102-16505 16 9
§S-7060610-5P 10 48 §5-8660810-TF 10 5 101-11201 10 42 102-16653 16 T
§5-7081310-8F 18 30 58-8660810-TF 12 12 101-12050 10 6 102-16703 i 15
§5-7081310-8P 19 28 55-8661040-TF 12 13 104-12407 10 33 102-180086 18 3
§5-7080520-8P 2 46 5§8-8680540-5F 4 13 101-22000 4 43 102-18008 18 1
§5-7090520-8P 8 55 55-8680730-5P 4 A 101-24204 2 8 102-18055 18 i
§5-7080530-8P 8 17 55-3681130-SF 12 49 101-24501 8 38 102-22651 “
§5-7080620-TP 8 8 §5-8681650-TP 4 22 101-25102 14 g 102-30803 4 8
§5-7000010-5P 16 28 55-0111010-5P 2 3 101-25201 14 10 102-31504 100 20
§5-7000810-TP 14 26 56-0111820-5p 10 46 101-25359 17 2% 102-31553 10 19

— 23 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS | % 3l

Pagt No. Page Ref. Pazt No. Page Ref. PaPtéNo. Page Ref. PartﬁNo. Page Ref.
& &

% B E No. % B A No. # No. A No.
102-31702 10 38
102-318061 10 31
102-32601 i9 27
102-32650 19 g
102-32700 10 45
102-32809 10 54
102-32957 1] 17
102-32965 10 18
102-33654 10 26
102-33062 10 27
102-36107 2 52
102-37055 14 3
102-39309 12 3
103-06553 4 2
104-18705 2 23
104-18853 2 29
104-18952 4 18
104~19000 6 17
104-19307 18 4
106-24757 20 22
106-26158 i8 14
111-83605 20 30
111-83704 20 26
111-83803 20 23
111-83802 20 29
111-84009 20 28
111-84108 20 25
111-84207 20 27
111-84306 26 24

- 24 —



-l u K. JUK| 2tE

WL, DHiEE
T crckar o for furthes

I rdoarrsai
JUKI CORPORATION e 4

FOENC— LT e R T e S AL ST RS EOET,
® Thap dperiphionm Sonangsd & This parla G5l B sulipect b changs for imposamant of tha commodily wihoul motioo.
SN T="2 L 7 | & PR S TR - DL S haD T

# Thiz paris list i= pdiled and geinted in sccoedance with the pradest specicatites ag of Apel 19502

Printed v Jagan




